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J. M. Hopkins No. 1 Well Record (38).

Washington District, east side of Spruce Fork of Coal River, 0.25
mile south of Low Gap Station; authority, South Penn Oil Company;
elevation, 730’ B.

Thickness Total
: Feet. Feet.
.................................. 12 12

Surface

Sand, Salt...cvvviriniin i e 708 720
SlAte vt ... 20 740
Sand, Maxton.......... e 60 800
1S3 -8 7 - S OO 15 815
Red TOCK. ottt ittt it ie e eaae i 75 890
Little Lime. . .. vven i ii i 20 910
Pencil Cave...... e 6 916
Big Lime. ...t 269 1185
Sand, Big Injun ... ... i 55 1240
Slate i e e e 40 1280
Lime shells.. ... i 220 1500
Slate ......... PP .. 120 1620
Shale .ot 49 1669
Sand, Berea .........oouiiniiiiiiii 36 1705
Slate and shells.......... .. ... o i 115 1820
Slate to bottom............. . i 72 1892

Show of gas at 1675°-1685’ in Berea Sand; dry hole;

abandoned.
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